## Hamilton County Commissioner's Court

Regular Session Tuesday, May 15, 2018 9:00 A.M.



Hamilton County Commissioner's Court met in regular session on Tuesday, May 15, 2018 at 9:00 A.M. with the following members present: County Judge Mark Tynes, Commissioner's Johnny Wagner, Lloyd Huggins and Dickie Clary. Keith Allen Curry was absent.

Tynes called the meeting to order and a quorum was established.

Huggins led the invocation and Tynes followed with the pledges.

There were no public comments.

There were no line-item transfers submitted.

A motion was made by Clary and seconded by Huggins to approve the following consent agenda:

- A. Minutes of the 5-8-2018 Commissioner's Court meeting
- B. Approve departmental reports submitted none submitted
- C. Approve bills submitted for payment in the amount of \$22,452.56 (Recorded in Commissioner's Court Papers Book 60 Page 137)
- D. Approve monthly Treasurer's Report Not submitted

The motion carried unanimously.

There were no certificates of continuing education submitted.

A motion was made by Clary and seconded by Huggins to approve the building and use request from the American Legion Post 222 to use the Courthouse Annex parking lot on May 28, 2018 from 10:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. The motion carried unanimously. (Recorded in Commissioner's Court Papers Book 60 Page 144)

Future Agenda Items:

- A. Budget workshop on next Tuesday
- B. Burn Ban

Tynes adjourned the court at 9:07 A.M.

W. Mark Tynes County Judge

Attest: Kiesha F. Bagwell

County Clerk